
#  West Texas AM (22-10) -vs- #  St. Mary&ampaposs TX (23-9)
03/28/2026 at San Antonio, TX (Dickson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maples, Derek (4-0)
Loss: Griffin, Cade (7-1)
Save: Mendoza, Edward (4)
HBP: Griffin, Cade
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rene Gallegos First: David Spiegel Third Base: Josue Gallant 
Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 196   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 70F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
West Texas AM 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2
St. Mary&ampaposs TX 1 0 2 0 0 0 X 3 7 1

West Texas AM 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Picciano, Anthony cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Alwine, Jake dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Police, Jacob 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Haynes, Timothy 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Reyes, Luis 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Castellanos, Daniel c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Franklin, Will rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Thomas, Tristin lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hella, Ronan ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hobdy, Jonluke PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Menchaca, Tristan ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Griffin, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 4 1 2 5 4

2B: Haynes, Timothy (1); Police, Jacob (1)
SF: Police, Jacob (1)
E: Castellanos, Daniel (1); Police, Jacob (1)
DP: 1

St. Mary&ampaposs TX 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allen, Blake ss 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Beaird, Ashton 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Lopez, Dillon dh 2 0 1 2 0 1 3
Brooks, Garrett 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
King, Jacob cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gonzalez, Rob rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Gauna, Matt lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Ticer, Garrett lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hughes, Ethan c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mendez, Matt 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Mendoza, Edward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 7 3 2 6 8

2B: Lopez, Dillon (1)
3B: Allen, Blake (1)
SH: Lopez, Dillon (1); Beaird, Ashton (1)
SB: King, Jacob (1); Allen, Blake (1)
HBP: King, Jacob (1); Brooks, Garrett (1)
E: Gauna, Matt (1)

West Texas AM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Griffin, Cade (L, 7-1) 6.0 7 3 3 2 6 2 0 2 0 23 29 3 6 98
Totals 7 3 3 2 6 2 0 2 0 23 29 3 6 98

St. Mary&ampaposs TX IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maples, Derek (W, 4-0) 5.2 4 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 19 22 11 0 84
Mendoza, Edward (S, 4) 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 9
Totals 4 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 23 26 14 1 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Texas AM - Top of 1st WT STM
Picciano,Anthony struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Alwine,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Police,Jacob lined out to lf (1-2 KSBF). 0 0

St. Mary&ampaposs TX - Bottom of 1st WT STM
Allen,Blake tripled down the right field line (3-2 KBBFFB). 0 0
Beaird,Ashton singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Allen,Blake scored. 0 1
Lopez,Dillon sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K); Beaird,Ashton advanced to second base. 0 1
Brooks,Garrett struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1
King,Jacob struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 0 1

West Texas AM - Top of 2nd WT STM
Haynes,Timothy popped up to first base (0-1 F). 0 1
Reyes,Luis flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-2 BKFB). 0 1
Castellanos,Daniel flied out to lf (2-2 BBFKF). 0 1

St. Mary&ampaposs TX - Bottom of 2nd WT STM
Gonzalez,Rob singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 1
Gauna,Matt grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Gonzalez,Rob out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss. 0 1
Hughes,Ethan struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 1

West Texas AM - Top of 3rd WT STM
Franklin,Will flied out to cf (3-2 BSFBFB). 0 1
Thomas,Tristin fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1
Hella,Ronan struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 1

St. Mary&ampaposs TX - Bottom of 3rd WT STM
Mendez,Matt walked (3-2 BFBKBFB). 0 1
Mendez,Matt advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 1
Allen,Blake walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 0 1
Beaird,Ashton sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0); Mendez,Matt advanced to third base; Allen,Blake
advanced to second base. 0 1
Lopez,Dillon doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Mendez,Matt scored; Allen,Blake scored from second base. 0 3
Brooks,Garrett hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 0 3
King,Jacob reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (0-1 K); Lopez,Dillon advanced to third base;
Brooks,Garrett out at second base, 1b to ss. 0 3
King,Jacob stole second base. 0 3
Gonzalez,Rob lined out to rf (3-2 KBKBB). 0 3

West Texas AM - Top of 4th WT STM
Picciano,Anthony singled to left field (0-1 K); Picciano,Anthony advanced to second base on play and a
fielding error by Gauna,Matt (E7). 0 3
Picciano,Anthony advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 3
Alwine,Jake walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Police,Jacob sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Picciano,Anthony scored. 1 3
Haynes,Timothy flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-1 S). 1 3
Reyes,Luis struck out looking (2-2 BFKBFK). 1 3

St. Mary&ampaposs TX - Bottom of 4th WT STM



Gauna,Matt struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 1 3
Hughes,Ethan singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 1 3
Mendez,Matt lined out to cf (0-1 K). 1 3
Allen,Blake singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-0 B); Hughes,Ethan advanced to second base. 1 3
Beaird,Ashton singled to short (2-2 BFSBF); Hughes,Ethan advanced to third base; Allen,Blake advanced to
second base. 1 3
Lopez,Dillon struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

West Texas AM - Top of 5th WT STM
Castellanos,Daniel flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 BF). 1 3
Franklin,Will walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 3
Thomas,Tristin singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK); Franklin,Will advanced to second base. 1 3
WT substitution: Hobdy,Jonluke pinch hitting for Hella,Ronan. 1 3
Hobdy,Jonluke infield fly to first base (2-2 KBSFB). 1 3
Picciano,Anthony flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 3

St. Mary&ampaposs TX - Bottom of 5th WT STM
WT substitution: Menchaca,Tristan replaces Hobdy,Jonluke at ss, batting 9th. 1 3
Brooks,Garrett grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 3
King,Jacob hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 3
King,Jacob advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 3
Gonzalez,Rob grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); King,Jacob advanced to third base. 1 3
Gauna,Matt struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 1 3

West Texas AM - Top of 6th WT STM
STMX defensive substitution: Ticer,Garrett replaces Gauna,Matt at lf 1 3
Alwine,Jake struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 1 3
Police,Jacob doubled to right center (0-2 KF); Police,Jacob out at third base, rf to cf to ss to 3b. 1 3
Haynes,Timothy doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 3
STMX pitching change: Mendoza,Edward replaces Maples,Derek. 1 3
Reyes,Luis popped up to short (1-2 SSB). 1 3

St. Mary&ampaposs TX - Bottom of 6th WT STM
Hughes,Ethan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 1 3
Mendez,Matt flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 1 3
Allen,Blake reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Police,Jacob (E5) (2-2 FBBK). 1 3
Allen,Blake stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Castellanos,Daniel (E2). 1 3
Beaird,Ashton grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-2 KK). 1 3

West Texas AM - Top of 7th WT STM
Castellanos,Daniel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 3
Franklin,Will flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 3
Thomas,Tristin flied out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 1 3

St. Mary&ampaposs TX - Bottom of 7th WT STM


